

03-23-1999



Form PTO-1594 ecordation Form Cover Sheet Trademarks Only Page 1

02-25-1999

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #22

100992537

Attorney Docket No. 353-3-1 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC

FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92 RECORDATION TRADE	FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patents and Trademark Offic MARKS ONLY
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(les)
International Royalties Corporation	Name: MSC Specialty Films, Inc.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 4540 View Ridge Avenue
⊠ Corporation-State: Nevada	City: San Diego State: CA ZIP: 92123
☐ Other	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership
⊠ Assignment	☐ Limited Partnership
Security Agreement Change of Name	図 Corporation-State: California
Other: Execution Date: February 12, 1999	☐ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic reporesentative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No
	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)
	Additional names and addresses attached? Yes No
4. Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s). A. Trademark Application No(s):	B. Trademark Registration No(s): 1,347,842
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved one
Name: Anthony B. Diepenbrock TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP Two Embarcadero Center, 8 th Floor San Francisco, California 94111-3834 (415) 576-0200	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 ☐ Enclosed ☑ Charge Fees to Deposit Account ☑ Charge any additional fees associated with this paper or during the pende of this application, or credit any overpayment, to deposit account. 8. Deposit account number: 20-1430 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge-and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Anthony B. Diepenbrock Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: four 10. Change Correspondence Address to that of Part 5? Yes No	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: four 10. Change Correspondence Address to that of Part 5? ⊠ Yes □ No	

TRADEMARK **REEL: 1871 FRAME: 0654**

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS International Royalties Corporation, a Nevada corporation ("Assignor"), whose street address is 1000 East William Street, Suite 100, Carson City, Nevada 89701-3107, owns the following trademark [the "Mark"] and trademark registration:

Mark Registration No. Issue Date

ARMORCOAT 1,347,842 July 9, 1985

WHEREAS MSC Specialty Films, Inc., a California corporation, whose address is 4540 View Ridge Avenue, San Diego, California 92123, is desirous of acquiring the Mark and the goodwill attributable to it, including the existing business to which the Mark pertains, the registration thereof and all causes of action for past infringement pertaining thereto:

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill attributable thereto, including the existing business symbolized by the Mark, the registration thereof and all causes of action for past infringement pertaining thereto.

INTERNATIONAL ROYALTIES CORPORATION

By:

Name: Richard Bard Title: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 1871 FRAME: 0655 State of CALIFORNIA

County of ORANGE LOS ANGELES

On Fd, /2, 1999, before me, BRAINARD A. TAKIGUCHI, notary

public, personally appeared Richard Bard ,

□ personally known to me -- OR --

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(a) is/assubscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/also executed the same in his/law/the authorized capacity(ie), and that by his/law/the signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Mainer E. Thiguele.



SF 192732 v1

RECORDED: 02/25/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 1871 FRAME: 0656